Resolution appropriating additional funds to pay the final bill for IGA Court-City Pave Project.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the approved contract amount was \$45,668.40, Resolution 20-0399 with a contingency amount of \$7,231.60; and

WHEREAS, due to additional groundwater dewater problems requiring additional work, the contract ran over budget.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that it hereby appropriates the sum of \$3,500.00 from Account 4910210-588000 to pay the final bill.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that the Finance & Purchase Director and Director of Engineering and Public Works are hereby authorized to effectuate this resolution.

I, Nikki M. Elsen, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on July 8, 2021.

futur M Eun

Nikki M. Elsen, WCMC, City Clerk City of La Crosse, Wisconsin